E Pro Fee			LLC DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDOE		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1023	78597			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissione	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Andrx Corporation, a Florida corporation		1	of receiving party(ies)		
		Name: Andrx Corp	poration, a Delaware Corporation		
	2-26-03	Internal Address:			
	V				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Assignment	✓ Merger	1	OFF Orange Dates		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 45	955 Orange Drive		
	 -				
Other	سے جورہ سے میں اللہ موجہ اللہ عالم اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ اللہ ا				
Execution Date: 12/19/02		City: Davie	State:_ ^{FL} _Zip:_33314		
		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No		
Application number(s) or paten	of number(s):				
		cation the evecution da	ate of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)		I .	according application is.		
A. I atent Application No.(3)		D. Faterit 140.(3)	***************************************		
***************************************			*******************************		
	 	ached? Ves No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 13		
-	Name: Ted Whitlock		520.00		
wame		Enclosed			
Internal Address:		[V] Linciosed			
j		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
Street Address: 4955 Orange (Drive	·	en e		
0.000.7.120.000.		■ 16-0	1.52		
			5 -		
City: Davie . State: FL	Zip: 33314		allian ()		
0-3 DBYRNE -00000144 09705040		THE CDACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
¹ 9. Signature. 520.00 P					
/	/	1/_			
Ted Whitlock		" h	1/23/03		
Name of Person Signin	ng /	Signature	Date		
T A=1			aumanta: 9		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Andrx Corporation (FL	.) to Andrx Corporation (DE)	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Applications		
Serial No.	Title	File Date
	Serotonin Reuptake Inhibitor	
09/785,040	Formulations	2/16/2002
	Controlled Release Sulfonylurea	
10/101,438	Formulation	3/18/2002
09/970,049	Packaging System	10/2/2001
	Gabapentin Prodrugs and	
10/040,251	Formulations	10/23/2001
	Controlled Release Metformin	
09/726,193	Formulations	11/29/2000
	Pharmaceutical Formulations	
	Containin a Non-Steroidal Anti	
	Inflammatory Drug and a Steroidal	
	Anti Inflammatory Drug and a	
09/659,222	Proton Pump	9/11/2000
09/785,069	Divalproex Sodium Tablets	2/16/2001
	HMG-CoA Reductase Inhibitor	
09/435,576	Extended Release Formulation	11/8/1999
	Controlled Release Metformin	
09/705,630	Compositions	11/3/2000
	Methods for Treating Diabetes Via	100 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	Administration of Controlled	
09/705,625	Release Metformin	11/3/2000
	Method of Treating Amyloid β	
10/067,593	Precursor Disorders	2/5/2002
	Method of Treating Amyloid β	
09/704,554	Precursor Disorders	11/3/2000
	Compositions for the Treatment	
09/950,536	and Prevention of Ischemic Events	9/10/2001

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet MERGING:

ANDRX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, V60643

INTO

ANDRX CORPORATION. a Delaware entity not qualified in Florida

File date: December 19, 2002

Corporate Specialist: Darlene Connell

REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0229

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF ANDRY CORPORATION, A FLORIDA CORPORATION INTO ANDRY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of 607.1101 and 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), ANDRX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("Company") and ANDRX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Survivor") adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging the Company with and into the Survivor.

FIRST: The Survivor is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Company.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

THIRD: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of each of the Company and the Survivor by unanimous written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.1104 of the Act as of December 17, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed on behalf of the parties hereto as of the 18 day of December, 2002.

ANDRY CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

Prins Name: Scott Lodin

Title: Executive Vice President

ANDRY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

lame: Scott Lodin

Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0230

H020002395570

Da:

H020002395570

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated as of December 8. 2002 (the "Aprecment"), is entered into between ANDRX CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("Andrx-Figrida"), and ANDRX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Andra-Delaware").

- Andry-Florida has an aggregate authorized capital of 100,000,000 shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Andrx-Florida Common Stock") and 1,000,000 shares of preferred stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Andrx-Florida Preferred Stock").
- Andrx-Delaware has an aggregate authorized capital of 100,000,000 shares of Andrx Corporation-Andra Group common stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Andra-Delaware Common Stock"), 12,500,000 shares of Andra Corporation-Cybear Group common stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Cybear Common Stock") and 1,000,000 shares of preferred stock, \$0.001 par value (the "Andrx-Delaware Preferred Stock").
- The respective Boards of Directors of Andry-Delaware and Andry-Florida believe that it is in the best interests of Andra-Delaware and Andra-Florida and their respective shareholders to merge Andry-Florids with and into Andry-Delaware under and pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement and the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Merger").
- The parties hereto intend for the Merger to qualify, for federal income tax purposes, as a reorganization within the meaning of Section 368(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

Agreement

In consideration of the Recitals and of the mutual agreements contained in this Agreement, the parties here to agree as set forth below.

- MERGER, Andrx-Florida shall be merged with and into Andrx-Delaware.
- EFFECTIVE DATE. The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of articles of merger with the Secretary of State of Florida in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Articles of Merger"); provided however, that if such articles of merger specify a later time, then the Merger shall become effective upon such specified later time. The time of such effectiveness is hereinafter called the "Effective Date."
- SURVIVING CORPORATION. Andrx-Delaware shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger and shall continue to be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware. On the Effective Date, the separate corporate existence of Andrx-Florida shall cease.
- ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION. The Certificate of Incorporation of Andre-Delaware as it exists on the Effective Date shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of Andrx-Delaware following the Effective Date, unless and until the same shall thereafter be amended or repealed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
- BYLAWS. The Bylaws of Andry-Delaware as they exist on the Effective Date shall be the Bylaws of Andry-Delaware following the Effective Date, unless and until the same shall be amended or repealed in accordance with the provisions thereof and the laws of the State of Delaware.

H020002395570

6. BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS. The members of the Board of Directors and the officers of Andra-Delaware immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers of Andra-Delaware following the Effective Date, and such persons shall serve in such offices for the terms provided by law or in Andra-Delaware's Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws, or until their respective successors are elected and qualified.

7. MERGER CONSIDERATION. As of the Effective Time:

- (a) All shares of Andrx-Fiorida Common Stock owned by Andrx-Florida shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any stockholder, officer or director of Andrx-Florida, be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor.
- (b) Each issued and outstanding share of Andrx-Florida Common Stock owned by Amirx-Florida stockholder shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any stockholder, officer or director of Andrx-Florida, he canceled and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor.
- (c) Each issued and outstanding share of common stock of Andrx-Delaware Common Stock, Cybear Common Stock, and Andrx-Delaware Preferred Stock shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any stockholder, officer or director of Andrx-Delaware, remain outstanding as one fully paid and nonassessable share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- (d) Each issued and outstanding share of common stock of Cybear Common Stock, shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any serion on the part of any stockholder, officer or director of Andry-Delaware, remain outstanding as one fully paid and nonassessable share of Cybear common stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- (c) Each issued and outstanding shere of common stock of Andra-Delaware Preferred Stock shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any stockholder, officer or director of Andra-Delaware, remain outstanding as one fully paid and nonassessable share of preferred stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- 8. NO FURTHER RIGHTS. From and after the Effective Time, holders of certificates theretofore evidencing Andrx-Florida Common Stock shall cease to have any rights as stockholders of Andrx-Florida, except as provided herein or by applicable law.
- 3. TERMINATION. This Agreement may be terminated and abandoned by action of the respective Board of Directors of Andrx-Florida and Andrx-Delaware at any time prior to the Effective Date, whether before or after approval by the shareholders of either or both of the parties hereto.
- AMENDMENT. The Boards of Directors of the parties hereto may amend this Agreement at any time prior to the Effective Date; provided, that an amendment made subsequent to the approval of this Agreement by the shareholders of either of the parties hereto shall not: (a) change the amount or kind of shares, securities, eash, property or rights to be received in exchange for or on conversion of all or any of the shares of the parties hereto, (b) change any term of the Certificate of Incorporation of Andre-Delaware or (c) change any other terms or conditions of this Agreement if such change would adversely affect the holders of any capital stock of either party hereto.
- II. CONSTRUCTION. Headings are for convenience of reference only. Section references are, unless otherwise indicated, the provisions hereof. "Hereof" or similar expressions shall,

H020002395570

unless the context otherwise requires, refer to this Agreement as a whole. "Including" shall be construed inclusively and not by way of limitation.

12. GOVERNING LAW. This Agreement shall in all respects be construed, interpreted and enforced in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

H020002395570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Plan of Merger to be executed on its behalf by its officers duly authorized, all as of the date first above written.

Andra Corporation, a Florida corporation

Title: Executive Vice President

Andry Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Scopt Lodin

H020002395570

PATENT

REEL: 013792 FRAME: 0234